Test Report of FCC Part 15 C for FCC Certificate
On Behalf of
    IPW China Limited
Product description: Remote control
Model No.: Pebble-01
FCC ID: Y9P-PEBBLE-01
Prepared for: IPW China Limited
 5/F, Block B3, Xujingchang Industrial Park, Donghaoye Road, Fuyuanyi

FCC
FCC-LISN-5-
50-1-01-
CISPR25
7102 2010-4-14 2011-4-13
6 BCT-EMC006 Power Clamp SCHWARZBECK MDS-21 3812 2010-4-14 2011-4-13
7 BCT-EMC007 Positioning
Controller C&C CC-C-1F MF7802113 N/A N/A
8 BCT-EMC008
`Electrostatic
Discharge
Simulator
TESEQ NSG437 125 2010-4-14 2011-4-13
9 BCT-EMC009 Fast Transient
Burst Generator SCHAFFNER MODULA6150 34572 2010-4-14 2011-4-13
10 BCT-EMC010 Fast Transient
Noise Simulator Noiseken FNS-105AX 31485 2010-4-14 2011-4-13
11 BCT-EMC011 Color TV Pattern
Genenator PHILIPS PM5418 TM209947 N/A N/A
12 BCT-EMC012
Power Frequency
Magnetic Field
Generator
EVERFINE EMS61000-8K 608002 2010-4-14 2011-4-13
13 BCT-EMC013 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
14 BCT-EMC014 Capacitive
Coupling Clamp TESEQ CDN8014 25096 2010-4-14 2011-4-13
15 BCT-EMC015 High Field
Biconical Antenna
ELECTRO-
METRICS EM-6913 166 2010-4-14 2012-4-13
16 BCT-EMC016 Log Periodic
Antenna
ELECTRO-
METRICS EM-6950 811 2010-4-14 2012-4-13
17 BCT-EMC017 Remote Active
Vertical Antenna
ELECTRO-
METRICS EM-6892 304 2010-4-14 2012-4-13
18 BCT-EMC018
TRILOG
Broadband Test-
Antenna
SCHWARZBECK VULB9163 9163-324 2010-4-14 2012-4-13
19 BCT-EMC019 Horn Antenna SCHWARZBECK BBHA9120A B08000991-
0001 2010-4-14 2012-4-13
20 BCT-EMC020 Teo Line Single
Phase Module SCHWARZBECK NSLK8128 D-69250 2010-4-14 2011-4-13
21 BCT-EMC021 10dB attenuator SCHWARZBECK MTAIMP-136 R65.90.0001#0
6 2010-4-14 2011-4-13
22 BCT-EMC022 Electric bridge Zentech 100 LCR
METER 803024 N/A N/A
23 BCT-EMC023 RF Current Probe FCC F-33-4 80 2010-4-14 2011-4-13
Report No.: BCT10LR-2255E Page 7 of 24
24 BCT-EMC024 SIGNAL
GENERATOR HP 8647A  3349A02296 2010-4-14 2011-4-13
25 BCT-EMC025 MICROWAVE
AMPLIFIER HP 8349B 2627A00994 2010-4-14 2011-4-13
26 BCT-EMC026 Triple-Loop
Antenna EVERFINE LLA-2 607004 2010-4-14 2011-4-13
27 BCT-EMC027 CDN FRANKONIA M2+M3 A3027019 2010-10-20 2011-10-19
28 BCT-EMC028 6dB Attenuator FRANKONIA 75-A-FFN-06 1001698 2010-10-20 2011-10-19
29 BCT-EMC029 EMV-Mess-
Systeme GMBH FRANKONIA FLL-75 1020A1109 2010-10-20 2011-10-19
30 BCT-EMC030 EM Injection
Clamp FCC F-203I-13mm 91536 2010-10-20 2011-10-19
31 BCT-EMC031 9KHz-2.4GHz
Signal generator
MARCONI
INSTRUMENTS 2024 112260/042 2010-10-20 2011-10-19
Report No.: BCT10LR-2255E Page 8 of 24
2 - SYSTEM TEST CONFIGURATION
2.1 Justification
The system was configured for testing in a typical fashion (as normally used by a typical user).
2.2 EUT Exercise Software
The EUT exercising program used during radiated and conducted testing was designed to exercise
the various system components in a manner similar to a typical use. The software offered by
manufacture, can let the EUT being normal operation.
2.3 Equipment Modifications
The EUT tested was not modified by Bontek.
2.4 Basic Test Setup Block Diagram
Report No.: BCT10LR-2255E Page 9 of 24
Report No.: BCT10LR-2255E Page 10 of 24
3 – DISTURBANCE VOLTAGE AT THE MAINS TERMINALS
3.1 Measurement Uncertainty
All test results complied with Section 15.207 requirements. Measurement Uncertainty is 2.4 dB.
3.2 Applicable Standard